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Supreme Court of Rhode Island







bl v




|
1
;
|
|
i
— ‘ |
:
‘
=3 ; |
\
[
|
= - |
et S = e TS . o )




VOONSOCKET™ ; g

5

;
|

|

PROVIDENCE

5

PROVIDENCE T

AP e S B =

KENT
EAST GREENWICH

WASHINGTON

WEST KINGSTONSX

L—-——-* L ] mmnwmqmmmm"'

A

&
%

(3 WESTERLY

SUPERIOR COURT







N

3rd
EAST GREENWICHYZ =

A AT b W0

4th

DISTRICT COURT













SRy

=t e ""-- ki -
o S e G SN TRy
L |

==
















STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
Tracts and Traflic lones inTowns
R.1.STATE-WIDE TRAFFIC STUDY
113 Cemsws Tracts —
(O57) Irattic Zones —

o~

T

v
it At

@ Locarion N
A suPRemE' COURT
?, 'APPEALS COUAT
S suPERIOR COURT
F  FamiLY coumT

D oisTRICT cOuRT
cl
cr
w

R Err—.

1 CIVIL FUNCTION
MAP 2 CRIMINAL FUNCTION
LOCATIONAL CONCEPTS

WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION COURT

16















Rhode Island Superior Court
CASES FILED BY TYPE (COMPARATIVE)

Providence-Bristol Counties

1969 1970 1971 1972 1973
Civil 5,114 3,591 3,678 2,835 3,496
Probate Appeals 38 25 38 30 19
Misc. Petitions 432 380 444 423 501
Indictments 1,154 1,220 1,618 2,189 1,955
Criminal Appeals 1,002 639 853 961 706
Totals 7,740 5,885 6,631 6,438 6,677
Kent County
Civil 583 455 439 465 476
Probate Appeals 7 32 18 12 20
Misc. Petitions 56 47 40 63 54
Indictments 137 372 253 433 404
Criminal Appeals 119 179 352 264 194
Totals 902 1,085 1,102 1,237 1,148
Newport County
Civil 268 244 273 269 260
Probate Appeals 4 -- -- 3 1
Misc. Petitions 27 29 21 27 33
Indictments 203 170 147 243 279
Criminal Appeals 163 100 132 140 168
Totals 665 543 573 682 741
Washington County
Civil 327 252 256 235 226
Probate Appeals 7 5 6 10 4
Misc. Petitions 50 70 97 21 21
Indictments 252 241 251 256 199
Criminal Appeals 310 147 167 225 232
Totals 946 715 777 747 682
All Counties
Civil 6,292 4,542 4,646 3,804 4,458
Probate Appeals 56 62 62 55 44
Mis: Petitions 565 526 602 534 609
Indictments 1,746 2,003 2,269 3,121 2,837
Criminal Appeals 1,594 1,065 1,504 1,590 1,300

Totals 10,253 8,178 9,083 9,104 9,248
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Month

Jan.
Feb.
March
April
May
June
July
August
Sept.
October
Nov.
Dec.

Jan.
Feb.
March
April
May
June
July
August
Sept.
Oct.
Nov.
Dec.

Cases Pending

Rhode Island Superior Court

JURY CIVIL CASE CALENDARED/DISPOSED*

Cases Calendared

Disposed by Trial

1972

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

4,431

4,560

4,762

4,866

1973

4,901
4,798
4,686
4,603
4,614
4,575

4,595
4,714
4,734
4,765

Total

307
248
260
271
273
262

257
311
301
307

Total

1972

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

260
126

175
121

682

NON-JURY CIVIL CASES CALENDARED/DISPOSED

1973

159
132
163
127
158
161

297
164

110
121

1,592

1972

26
29
24
31
26
18

1973

52
31
35
28
41
28

18
31
15
18

297

0
36
45
35
25
44

71
25

30
19

330

W/0 Trial
1972 1973
181 210
149 124
116 160
96 88
142 156
78 113
53 160
62 113
46 64
76 103
999 1,291
- 44
- 16
- 18
- 18
- 23
- 24
- 15
- 22
- 16
- 18
- 214

Total
1972 1973
207 262
178 155
140 195
127 116
168 197
96 141
74 178
82 144
71 79
86 121

1,229 1,588
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1972-1973 Statistics
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Rhode Island Family Court

PETITIONS FOR DIVORCE (FILED)

(by_County)
1969 1970 1971 1972 1973
Providence County
Absolute Divorce 2,023 1,742 2,357 2,567 2,732
Bed & Board 497 306 363 331 253
Total 2,520 2,048 2,720 2,898 2,985
Kent County
Absolute Divorce 449 497 543 626 709
Bed & Board 96 K13 116 90 _84
Total 545 593 59 716 793
Newport County
Absolute Divorce 383 356 356 367 346
Bed & Board 10 34 49 85 73
Total 393 390 405 452 419
Washington County
Absolute Divorce 267 260 288 318 346
Bed & Board 39 _36 _42 27 28
Total 306 296 330 345 374
Total (State) 3,764 3,327 4,114 4,411 4,571
FAMILY COURT - ADULT HEARINGS
(by_type)
Change of Name = =S 1 =3 TS
Non-Support 46 35 14 16 15
Neglect of Children 36 9 7 11 22
Out of Wedlock 168 121 70 35 43
Contributing to W & D 30 43 15 15 28
Neglect to send...school g1\ -2 = =, 2
Total 81 21 107 77 110
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Rhode Island Family Court
ADULT REFERRALS

1969 1970 1971 1972 1973
Non-Support 12 38 26 47 28
Neglect of Children 18 - 2 -- 2
Out of Wedlock 46 - 34 19 16
Contributing to W & D 17 16 10 9 3
Neglect to send...school 8 67 -- 2 4
Change of Name 1 1 . 1 1 1
Other 8 - 1) 9 6
Total 110 122 80 87 60
JUVENILE REFERRALS/HEARINGS
Referrals 7,069 6,805 8,610 8,468 9,166
Hearings 9,235 9,421 7,170 10,044 10,358
Total 16,304 16,226 15,780 18,512 19,524
CASES HEARD & DECISIONS RENDERED
(Divorce - B & B)
Providence County
Absolute Divorce 1,193 1,142 1,319 1,545 1,837
Bed & Board 11 16 12 15 7
Granted on Motion 43 64 79 64 77
1,247 1,222 1,410 1,624 1,921
Discontinued 69 15 53 32 17
Total 1,316 1,237 1,463 1,656 1,938
Kent County
Absolute Divorce 296 262 315 259 391
Bed & Board - 4 - 5 1
Granted on Motion _20 18 14 11 30
d 316 284 329 275 422
Discontinued 67 43 64 57 45
Totals 383 327 393 332 467
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Family Court

1972-1973 Statistics
Comparative

Juvenile Referrals Juvenile Hearings Hearings Non-Judicial
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Rhode Island District Court
CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENTS

1969 1970 1971 1972 1973
Motor Vehicle NA 46,601* 26,050% 23,436% 28,440%
Misdemeanor NA 7,302 7,730 10,233 11,930
Felony NA 4,728 6,092 6,730 7,769
Totals 58,833 58,631 41,872 40,399 48,139

MISDEMEANORS DISPOSED

At Arraignment NA 47,177 25,629 21,796 27,949

After Trial/Change Plea NA 6,407 9,364 10,333 10,388
Total Disposed - - (53,584)* (34,993)* (32,129)* (38,337)*
Total Arraigned 58,833 53,903 35,780 33,669 40,370
Increase in Backlog - 319 787 1,540 2,033

*These figures do not reflect the motor vehicle summonses paid by mail to
the Violations Bureau; 1969-0; 1970-7,676; 1971-38,996; 1972-47,190

FELONY DISPOSITIONS

At Arraignment NA 342 284 246 379
Probable Cause Found NA 1,488 1,564 1,728 1,232
No Probable Cause NA 256 208 119 56
Dismissed NA 1,322%% 1,473%% 3,086%* 4,132%%
Total Disposed - (3,408) (3,529) (4,933) (5,420)
Total Arraigned - 4,728 6,092 6,730 7,769
Increase in Backlog - 1,320 2,563 1,797 2,349

**Some of these were dismissed because of secret indictments.

CRIMINAL APPEALS

Total Appeals NA 879 691 422 480
Total Disposed (all categories) NA 53,587 34,993 32,129 38,337
% of Total Disposed NA 1.6% 2% 1.3% 1.2%
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Rhode Island District Court
CIVIL ACTIONS

Small Claims Filed 3,105 5,032 5,199 7,023 7,849
Civil Cases Filed 12,449 17,150 18,398 19,118 18,889
Total Filings 15,554 22,182 23,597 26,141 26,738
Small Claim Hearings NA 2,697 2,086 3,628 3,842
Civil Trials NA 1,069 972 1,171 1,201
Total Cases Heard -- 3,776 3,058 4,799 5,043
Judgments After Default NA 3,315 6,249 12,006 13,270
Judgments After Trial NA 791 941 1,131 1,194
Totals - 4,086 7,190 13,137 14,464
Appeals -- 15 25 238 306
7% of Appeals from Judgments -- .47, .8% 1.8% 2.1%
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